TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAWHP, LLC		03/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBSEDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	C/O TENNENBAUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, 2951 28TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90405	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Registration Number: 5 Registration Number: 4 Registration Number: 5 Registration Number: 5	5019216 5650364 4900337 5247147	BLACK LINEN BLACK LINEN JAZ BY JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 4 Registration Number: 5 Registration Number: 5	1900337	
Registration Number: 5. Registration Number: 5.		JAZ BY JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 5	5247147	
	,	JOE
Registration Number: 3	5408256	JOE
	3345626	JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 5	5274087	JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 4	1407532	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 4	1928603	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 5	5428916	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 5	5404410	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 1	1675915	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 1	1756084	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 3	3534494	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 2	2408887	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 2	2471279	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 2	2357617	JOSEPH ABBOUD
Registration Number: 4	1860205	JOSEPH ABBOUD CUSTOM

900539188 **REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0323**

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5307513	JOSEPH ABBOUD ENVIRONMENTS
Registration Number:	5829616	JOSEPH ABBOUD FADED INDIGO
Registration Number:	5788421	JOSEPH ABBOUD FREEDOM
Registration Number:	5228690	JOSEPH ABBOUD SOFT
Registration Number:	5863369	THE J.O.E. SURVIVAL
Registration Number:	5219641	THE J.O.E. SURVIVAL
Registration Number:	4823367	
Registration Number:	4928828	
Registration Number:	4955665	
Registration Number:	5196411	
Registration Number:	5443815	
Registration Number:	3305296	
Registration Number:	2408888	
Registration Number:	4407533	
Registration Number:	4376842	J
Registration Number:	5424091	JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD
Serial Number:	88402319	JOSEPH ABBOUD INDIGO BLUE
Serial Number:	88305986	JUST ONE EARTH
Serial Number:	88355818	JOE EXPRESS JOSEPH ABBOUD
Serial Number:	86885397	TRACED FIT BY JOSEPH ABBOUD
Serial Number:	88375790	THE J.O.E. SURVIVAL
Serial Number:	87542324	JOSEPH ABBOUD CUSTOM EXPRESS
Serial Number:	87527495	JOSEPH ABBOUD BLACK LABEL
Serial Number:	87061244	JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD
Serial Number:	88355793	JOE EXPRESS JOSEPH ABBOUD
Serial Number:	87061271	JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD
Serial Number:	87111906	JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8208

Email: alana.hernandez@katten.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA HERNANDEZ C/O KATTEN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA HERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA HERNANDEZ/

DATE SIGNED: 03/09/2020 **Total Attachments: 29** source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page26.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page27.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page28.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Jawhp)#page29.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made this 4th day of March, 2020, among the Grantor listed on the signature pages hereof (the "Grantor"), and Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amendment Number One to Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated January 17, 2020, by and among WH Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), WH Buyer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the several financial institutions from time to time party thereto as Lenders, Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Administrative Agent and Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., as Collateral Agent, which amends that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement (the "Existing Credit Agreement"), as amended by the Amendment, "Credit Agreement"), dated as of July 16, 2019, by and among Holdings, Borrower; the Lenders from time to time party thereto, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Credit Parties may enter into (or be a party to) one or more secured Hedging Agreements with a Hedging Creditor (the Hedging Creditors and the Lending Creditors are herein called the "Secured Creditors");

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Lender Creditors to enter into the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents and to induce the Lender Creditors to make financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the Grantor agreed to grant a continuing security interest in and to the Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of, among other things, the Secured Obligations, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2019 among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the recitals made above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement, and to the extent that any capitalized terms are not defined herein or in the Security Agreement, such terms shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2 GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. The Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, collaterally assigns, and pledges to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) subject to Section 2(B)(iv) of the Security Agreement, all of its trademarks, trade names, service marks, trade dress, logos, slogans, designs or fictitious business names, and all registrations and registration applications for any of the foregoing, including (i) those marks listed on Schedule I; (ii) all renewals of registrations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements and dilutions and other violations thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions and other violations thereof, (v) the goodwill of the Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) all of the Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and
- (b) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement, misappropriation, dilution and/or other violation of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. The Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantor, or any of them, to the Collateral Agent or any Secured Creditor, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving the Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- Trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. The Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to the Collateral Agent with respect to any such new Trademarks, applications for registration of any Trademarks, or renewal or extension of any registration of any Trademarks after the date hereof as required by the Security Agreement. Without limiting the Grantor's obligations under this Section, the Grantor hereby authorize the Collateral Agent to unilaterally modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new Trademark rights of the Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>TERMINATION</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate upon termination of the Security Agreement.
- 7. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Credit Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures

delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

- 8. GOVERNING LAW. THE VALIDITY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 9. <u>CONSTRUCTION</u>. Section 1.02 of the Credit Agreement (*Other Definitional and Interpretive Provisions*) is hereby incorporated by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.

[Signature Pages Follow.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JAWHP, LLC

y: ______

Name: Yehuda Shmidman

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JAWHP	,	LLC
-------	---	-----

Rv.	
2 - 2 - annual	

Name: Yehuda Shmidman

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., as Collateral Agent

Name: **Ra**il

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

A. Owned Trademarks

Mark/Name	Status	Brief Goods/Services
BLACK LINEN RN: 5019216 SN: 86/753,260	Registered August 9, 2016	(Int'l Class: 03) Fragrances for personal use
BLACK LINEN RN: 5650364 SN: 87/547,710	Registered January 8, 2019	(Int'l Class: 03) Personal fragrance products, namely, eau de toilette
JAZ BY JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 4900337 SN: 86/465,621	Registered February 16, 2016	(Int'l Class: 25) Men's clothing, apparel and accessories, namely, suits, jackets, ties, trousers
<u>JOE</u> RN: 5247147 SN: 86/859,084	Registered July 18, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) Eyewear, namely, optical eyeglass frames for vision correction and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely, eyeglass cases
JOE & DESIGN (BLACK GLOBE)	Registered February 20, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) Eyewear, namely, optical eyeglass frames for vision correction
RN: 5408256 SN: 87/061,290		
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 3345626 SN: 78/755,967	Registered November 27, 2007 Renewed December 14, 2017	(Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, suits, sport coats, pants, [ties,] shirts, dress shirts, [socks;] outerwear, namely, jackets, coats, top coats, wool overcoats [and raincoats; footwear]
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	Registered August 29, 2017	(Int'l Class: 25) Dress shirts, Sport coats, Suits

RN: 5274087 SN: 87/061,263		
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 4407532 SN: 85/371,285	Registered September 24, 2013 8 & 15 accepted on November 4, 2019	(Int'l Class: 14) Jewelry, namely, watches and cufflinks.
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 4928603 SN: 86/471,567	Registered March 29, 2016	(Int'l Class: 03) Eau de toilette.
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 5428916 SN: 86/885,428	Registered March 20, 2018	(Int'l Class: 03) Perfumery, namely, eau de toilette, body spray, aftershave, shave; pre-shave and after-shave creams; non-medicated bath and shower preparations, namely, bath gel, shower gel, body wash; non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions, balms, gels and moisturizers; hair shampoos and conditioners; soaps, namely, bath soaps, perfumed soaps, soaps for body care
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3-bars)-Horizontal version RN: 5404410 SN: 87/225,079	Registered February 20, 2018	(Int'l Class: 35) Retail store services featuring clothing and accessories; Online retail store services featuring clothing and accessories (Int'l Class: 40) Custom manufacture of clothing; Custom tailoring services
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 1675915 SN: 73/680,600	Registered February 18, 1992 Renewal submitted February 17, 2012 and accepted March 23, 2012	(Int'l Class: 25) Men's apparel; namely, suits, jackets, shirts, ties, sweaters, trousers, overcoats and raincoats.
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 1756084	Registered March 2, 1993	(Int'l Class: 09) Eyeglasses.

SN: 74/212,563	Renewal submitted March 4, 2013 and accepted March 6, 2013	
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 3534494 SN: 77/004,949	Registered November 18, 2008 Renewal submitted February 18, 2019 and accepted March 18, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Computer carrying cases of leather; cellular telephone holders of leather; eyewear, namely, optical eyeglass frames for vision correction and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely, straps, neck cords which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer (Int'l Class: 18) Small leather goods, namely, trifold, slimfold wallets; briefcase-type portfolios; backpack briefcases (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, suits, tuxedos, sport coats, pants, trousers, jeans, blazers, vests, dress shirts, shirts, sport shirts, knit shirts, t-shirts, sweaters, cardigans, belts for clothing, shorts, neckwear, scarves, hats, socks; outerwear, namely, rainwear, overcoats, leather coats and jackets; footwear, namely, shoes, boots and gloves
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 2408887 SN: 75/906,918	Registered November 28, 2000 Renewal submitted November 28, 2010 and accepted Aug. 02, 2016	(Int'l Class: 24) Textiles, namely towels, tablecloths, handkerchiefs, cloths for pillows, chairs
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 2471279 SN: 75/902,628	Registered July 24, 2001 Renewal submitted May 13, 2011 and accepted June 9, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) Computer carrying cases of leather; cellular telephone holders of leather (Int'l Class: 18) Leather goods namely, trifold, slimfold wallets, fanny packs; change purses; business card cases; leather key fobs; key cases; briefcase-type type portfolios; backpack briefcases; briefcases
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: 2357617 SN: 75/772,376	Registered June 13, 2000 Renewal submitted June 9, 2010 and accepted June 14, 2010	(Int'l Class: 35) Retail clothing store featuring clothing and wallets.
JOSEPH ABBOUD	Registered November	(Int'l Class: 40)

CUSTOM RN: 4860205 SN: 86/046,320	24, 2015	Manufacturing clothing to the order and/or specification of others.
JOSEPH ABBOUD ENVIRONMENTS RN: 5307513 SN: 86/982,996	Registered October 10, 2017	(Int'l Class: 24) Comforters
JOSEPH ABBOUD FADED INDIGO RN: 5829616 SN: 87/762,093	Registered August 6, 2019	(Int'l Class: 03) Personal fragrance products, namely, eau de toilette
JOSEPH ABBOUD FREEDOM RN: 5788421 SN: 87/513,134	Registered June 25, 2019	(Int'l Class: 25) Men's apparel, namely, suits, shirts, dress shirts
JOSEPH ABBOUD SOFT RN: 5228690 SN: 86/663,809	Registered June 20, 2017	(Int'l Class: 25) Men's apparel, namely, suits.
THE J.O.E. SURVIVAL RN: 5863369 SN: 86/602,555	Registered September 17, 2019	(Int'l Class: 25) Men's apparel, namely, blazers, pants, vests, sweaters, sweatshirts.
THE J.O.E. SURVIVAL RN: 5219641 SN: 86/981,923	Registered June 6, 2017	(Int'l Class: 25) Men's apparel, namely suits
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo) RN: 4823367 SN: 86/327,727	Registered September 29, 2015	(Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, suits, tuxedos, sport coats, pants, trousers, jeans, blazers, vests, dress shirts, shirts, sport shirts, knit shirts, t-shirts, sweaters, cardigans, neckwear, scarves, sweaters, polo shirts, vests, shorts, long pants, belts, hosiery, socks; outerwear, namely, rainwear, overcoats, leather coats and jackets; footwear, namely, shoes, boots, gloves
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	Registered March 29, 2016	(Int'l Class: 40) Manufacturing clothing to the order and/or specification of

		others.
RN: 4928828 SN: 86/521,536		
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	Registered May 10, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) Eyewear, namely, optical eyeglass frames for vision correction, sunglasses and readers; eyewear accessories, namely, eyeglass cases, eyeglass lens cleaning cloth, straps, neck cords which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer
RN: 4955665 SN: 86/768,889		
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	Registered May 2, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) Eyewear, namely, optical eyeglass frames for vision correction; eyewear accessories, namely, eyeglass cases
RN: 5196411 SN: 86/768,848		
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	Registered April 10, 2018	(Int'l Class: 03) Perfumery, namely, eau de toilette, body spray, aftershave, shave, pre-shave and after-shave creams; non-medicated bath and shower preparations, namely, bath gel, shower gel, body wash; non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions, balms, gels and moisturizers; hair shampoos and conditioners; soaps, namely, bath soaps, perfumed soaps, soaps for body care
RN: 5443815 SN: 86/885,416		
Design (Diamond, 2 bars)	Registered October 9, 2007 Renewal October 9, 2017	(Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, suits, tuxedos, sport coats, pants, trousers, jeans, blazers, vests, dress shirts, shirts, sport shirts, knit shirts, t-shirts, sweaters, cardigans, [dresses, skirts, blouses, belts for clothing,] shorts [, sweatshirts, sweatpants, neckwear, scarves, hats, caps, underwear, swimwear,

		sleepwear;
RN: 3305296 SN: 77/004,995		
Design (Diamond, 2 bars with white border) RN: 2408888	Registered November 28, 2000 Renewal submitted November 23, 2010 and accepted December 4, 2010	(Int'l Class: 24) Textiles, namely towels, tablecloths, handkerchiefs, cloths for pillows, chairs.
SN: 75/906,921		
Design (Diamond, 2 bars) RN: 4407533 SN: 85/371,296	Registered September 24, 2013 March 24, 2020 is the last day to file a Sec. 8 & 15	(Int. Class 14) Jewelry, namely, watches, and cufflinks.
J & Design (Diamond) RN: 4376842 SN: 85/182,236	Registered July 30, 2013 January 30, 2020 is the last date to file a Sec. 8 & 15	(Int. Class 18) Small leather goods, namely, trifold, slimfold wallets, briefcases, luggage, toiletry cases sold empty (Int. Class 25) Clothing, namely, slacks, trousers, ties, shirts, dress shirts, socks; swimwear; outerwear, namely, jackets, coats, top coats, wool overcoats and raincoats; hosiery; belts; footwear; formalwear, namely, tuxedos, suits, vests; sportswear, namely, shirts, pants, sweaters, blazers, T-shirts, shorts, swimwear, jeans, outerwear, namely, jackets, sweatshirts, hats, and caps; suit separates, namely, jackets and pants made of the same material sold together or separately
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	Registered March 13, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) Eyewear, namely, optical eyeglass frames for vision correction; eyewear accessories, namely, eyewear cases

RN: 5424091 SN: 87/061,275		
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: PR 205673 SN:203859-25-0	PR Registered February 6, 2014	(Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, suits, sport coats, pants, ties, shirts, dress shirts, socks; outerwear, namely, jackets, coats, top coats, overcoats and raincoats wool; footwear.
JOSEPH ABBOUD RN: PR 205674 SN:203860-25-0	PR Registered February 6, 2014	(Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, suits, tuxedos, coats sport, pants, trousers, jeans, blazers, vests, dress shirts, shirts, sport shirts, knit shirts, t-shirts, sweaters, cardigans, dresses, skirts, blouses, belts for clothing, shorts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, neckwear, scarves, hats, caps, underwear, swimwear, sleepwear, exercise wear, namely, jackets, headwear, t-shirts, long sleeve shirts, sleeveless shirts, sports top, sweaters, sweatshirt, polo shirts, tank tops, vests, shorts, long pants, sweatpants, belts, bike shorts, warm-up suits, socks; loungewear, pajamas, robes, hosiery, socks; outerwear, namely, rainwear, overcoats, leather coats and jackets; footwear, namely, shoes, boots and slippers, gloves.
Design (Diamond, 2 bars) RN: 203784 SN: 203858250	PR Registered July 21, 2015	(Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, suits, tuxedos, sport coats, pants, trousers, jeans, blazers, vests, dress shirts, shirts, sport shirts, knit shirts, t-shirts, sweaters, cardigans, belts for clothing, shorts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, neckwear, scarves, hats, caps, underwear, swimwear, sleepwear; warm-up suits; loungewear, pajamas, robes, hosiery, socks; outerwear, namely, rainwear, overcoats, leather coats and jackets; footwear, namely, shoes, boots and slippers. Clothing, namely, suits, tuxedos, sport coats, pants, trousers, jeans, blazers, vests, dress shirts, shirts, sport shirts, knit shirts, t-shirts, sweaters, belts for clothing, shorts, neckwear, hosiery, socks; outerwear, namely, rainwear, footwear, namely, shoes.
ITU - PENDING		
JOSEPH ABBOUD INDIGO BLUE	Pending	Int'l Class: 25
SN: 88/402,319		

JUST ONE EARTH	Opposed	Int'l Class: 14 and 25
SN: 88/305,986		
JOE EXPRESS JOSEPH ABBOUD & stylized globe horizontal JOE EXPRESS SN: 88/355,818	Published 12/31/2019	(Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, suits and sport coats (Int'l Class: 40) Custom manufacture of clothing; custom tailoring of clothing; custom clothing alteration services
TRACED FIT BY JOSEPH ABBOUD SN: 86/885,397	Allowed May 15, 2018 - Intent to Use 3rd Extension of Time submitted November 6, 2019 and granted November 8, 2019	(Int'l Class: 25) Suits; tuxedos; coats; dress shirts; pants; jackets; sport coats; topcoats; vests (Int'l Class: 40) Custom manufacture of clothing; tailoring and alteration services
THE J.O.E. <u>SURVIVAL</u> SN: 88/375,790	Published December 17, 2019	(Int'l Class: 25) Apparel, namely, shirts and dress shirts
JOSEPH ABBOUD CUSTOM EXPRESS SN: 87/542,324	Allowed July 30, 2019	(Int'l Class: 35) Retail store services in the field of clothing (Int'l Class: 40) Custom manufacture of clothing; Custom tailoring of clothing; Clothing alteration and fitting services
JOSEPH ABBOUD BLACK LABEL and Design ******* SN: 87/527,495	Allowed April 9, 2019 - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time submitted September 20, 2019 and granted September 24, 2019	(Int'l Class: 14) jewelry, watches, cuff links, tie bars, tie clips, tie pins (Int'l Class: 18) Leather and imitation leather goods, namely, wallets, briefcases; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas (Int'l Class: 25) Men's clothing, namely, tailored clothing in the nature of suits, formal and informal coats, jackets, sweaters, trousers, jeans, and formal wear, namely, tuxedos; casual clothing in the nature of shirts, outerwear, namely, coats; shorts, knitwear, namely, sweaters; dress shirts, vests, footwear, hats, belts, neckwear, scarves, and men's clothing ties
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	Allowed August 8, 2017- Intent to Use 4th Extension of Time Granted August 9,	(Int'l Class: 14) Watches; cufflinks; tie bars; tie clips; tie pins (Int'l Class: 18) Small leather goods, namely, wallets, business card cases,

SN: 87/061,244	2019	briefcase-type portfolios, and briefcases (Int'l Class: 25) Belts, coats, footwear, headwear, jackets, neckwear, pants, shirts, socks, sweaters, topcoats, tuxedos, underwear, vests
JOE EXPRESS JOSEPH ABBOUD & stylized globe vertical EXPRESS JOSEPH ASSOCIATION EXPRESS JOSEPH ASSOCIATION SN: 88/355,793	Published December 24, 2019	(Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, suits and sport coats (Int'l Class: 40) Custom manufacture of clothing; custom tailoring of clothing; custom clothing alteration services
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN SN: 87/061,271	Allowed June 27, 2017- Intent to Use 5th Extension of Time Granted December 20, 2019	(Int'l Class: 35) Retail store services in the fields of clothing and accessories; online retail store services in the fields of clothing and accessories
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN SN: 87/111,906	Allowed June 27, 2017 - Intent to Use 5th Extension of Time Granted December 20, 2019	(Int'l Class: 14) jewelry; watches; cuff links; tie bars; tie clips; tie pins (Int'l Class: 26) formalwear accessories, namely, button studs

WWW.	Country Status Date-filed Application Registr	SHOR KEEKSISHSHOR
	number data	
	number date	T STATES AND THE STAT

JOSEPH ABBOUD	AU	Registered	May 3, 1994	628745	September 4, 1996	628745
JOSEPH ABBOUD	AU	Registered	Sep 18, 2015	1735573	January 18, 2017	1273688
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	AU	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1278715	April 26, 2016	1741890
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	AU	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1743804	April 26, 2016	1743804
JOE	AU	Registered	Jan 4, 2016	1743407	October 16,- 2017	1743407
JOSEPH ABBOUD	ВН	Registered	Jul 3, 2012	1135946	July 3, 2012	1135946
JOSEPH ABBOUD	BR	Registered	Jul 17, 2009	830350683	March 26, 2013	830350683
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3 bars)-Horizontal version	BR	Registered	Aug 20, 2014	908150938	January 17, 2017	908150938
Design (Diamond Rectangle logo)	BR	Registered	Aug 20, 2014	908150822	January 31, 2017	908150822
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border vertical)	BR	Registered	Aug 20, 2014	908150989	January 17, 2017	908150989
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CA	Registered	May 30, 1989	633,137	January 21, 1994	TMA422111
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CA	Registered	Feb 26, 1993	723,547	June 30, 1999	TMA512584
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CA	Registered	Sep 22, 1993	737,372	March 22, 1999	TMA509744
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CA	Pending	Aug 22, 2016	1,796,902		
Design (Diamond, 2 bars)	CA	Registered	Jan 30, 2015	1,713,266	January 26, 2018	TMA989479
JOSEPH ABBOUD ENVIRONMENTS	CA	Registered	Jul 22, 2016	1,792,842	June 21, 2019	TMA1030318
JUST ONE EARTH	CA	Registered	Sep 2, 2016	1,798,745	July 24, 2019	TMA1044161

Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	CA	Registered	Aug 23, 2004	1,227,957	July 27, 2005	TMA645012
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	CA	Registered	Aug 22, 2016	1,796,903	October 24, 2019	TMA1060607
Design (Diamond,3 bars)	CA	Registered	Jul 17, 2017	1,847,796	January 23, 2019	TMA1013659
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)-	CA	Registered	May 4, 2018	1,897,574	January 23, 2019	TMA1013665
JOSEPH ABBOUD CUSTOM	CA	Registered	Feb 10, 2014	1,663,307	February 2, 2017	TMA961808
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	CA	Registered	Aug 7, 2014	1,688,647	August 21, 2017	TMA979007
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	CA	Registered	Jul 17, 2017	1,847,797	January 23, 2019	TMA1013678
JOSEPH ABBOUD SOFT	CA	Registered	Jun 16, 2015	1,733,047	May 25, 2018	TMA997508
TRACED FIT BY JOSEPH ABBOUD	CA	Registered	Jul 22, 2016	1,792,843	June 21, 2019	TMA1030328
J.O.E. SURVIVAL	CA	Registered	Apr 16, 2015	1,724,038	May 3, 2018	TMA995865
JOE	CA	Opposed	Dec 29, 2015	1,761,492		
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	CA	Registered	Sep 2, 2016	1,798,742	July 24, 2019	TMA1044194
JOE & DESIGN (BLACK GLOBE)	CA	Pending	Sep 2, 2016	1,798,743		
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	CA	Registered	Sep 2, 2016	1,798,744	July 24, 2019	TMA1044162
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	CA	Registered	Jan 20, 2017	1,819,134	December 16, 2019	TMA1066389
BLACK LINEN-	CA	Advertised	Jan 26, 2018	1,879,713		
JOSEPH ABBOUD FREEDOM	CA	Pending	Dec 18, 2017	1,873,618		

JOSEPH ABBOUD CUSTOM EXPRESS	CA	Pending	Jan 23, 2018	1,879,106		
JOSEPH ABBOUD FADED INDIGO	CA	Pending	Jul 18, 2018	1910119		
JOE EXPRESS JOSEPH ABBOUD & stylized globe vertical-	CA	Pending	Sep 09, 2019	1984103		
JOE EXPRESS JOSEPH ABBOUD & stylized globe horizontal	CA	Pending	Sep 09, 2019	1984102		
JOSEPH ABBOUD	СН	Registered	May 19, 1988	3482	August 16, 1988	363306
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Jul 8, 2004	4159748	July 28, 2007	4159748
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066193	January 21, 2011	6066193
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066192	April 7, 2010	6066192
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Dec 10, 2004	4409408	March 14, 2008	4409408
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Dec 10, 2004	4409407	September 28, 2010	4409407
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Dec 10, 2004	4409418	September 28, 2010	4409418
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Dec 10, 2004	4409419	July 7, 2008	4409419
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Apr 5, 2006	5266065	June 21, 2009	5266065
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Apr 5, 2006	5266242	June 21, 2009	5266242
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Apr 5, 2006	5266075	June 28, 2009	5266075
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066194	January 21, 2010	6066194
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Sep 18, 2015	G1273688	September 18, 2015	G1273688

JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066200	March 21, 2010	6066200
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792117	December 21, 2017	21792117
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792118	December 21, 2017	21792118
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Published	Aug 3, 2018	32666755		
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066199	January 7, 2010	6066199
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066198	January 7, 2010	6066198
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066197	March 21, 2010	6066197
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066196	March 28, 2010	6066196
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	May 23, 2007	6066195	June 7, 2010	6066195
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Published	Nov 4, 2016	21792120		
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792113	December 21, 2017	21792113
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Chinese characters)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792116	December 21, 2017	21792116
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (blue)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2010	8809703	December 14, 2013	8809703
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (blue)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2010	8809712	February 21, 2012	8809712
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3 bars)-Horizontal version	CN	Registered	Jul 8, 2004	4159747	December 28, 2007	4159747
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3 bars)-Horizontal version	CN	Registered	Jan 18, 2016	18909770	June 7, 2017	18909770

21792125
ı
18909769
25083491
15272446
21792119
21792114
21502122
21792122
G1278715
15272055
G1280439
15272445
21792123
21792123
21792123

JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792126	November 7, 2018	21792126
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792127	June 21, 2019	21792127
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)IN COLOR	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792124	March 28, 2019	21792124
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars)-	CN	Registered	Nov 4, 2016	21792126A	June 14, 2019	21792126A
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD & Globe in class 25 (12/2018)	CN	Pending	Dec 7, 2018	35158999		
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	CN	Registered	May 25, 2017	24338624	November 7, 2018	24338624
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD &- DESIGN	CN	Registered	May 25, 2017	24338535	January 14, 2019	24338535
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design	CN	Published	May 25, 2017	24338670	October 7, 2019	24338670
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD &-Design	CN	Registered	May 25, 2017	24338401	June 28, 2019	24338401
JOE JUST ONE EARTH JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	CN	Registered	May 25, 2017	24338868	February 21, 2019	24338868
JOSEPH ABBOUD FADED INDIGO	CN	Registered	Jul 19, 2018	32341631	April 7, 2019	32341631
JOSEPH ABBOUD INDIGO BLUE	CN	Registered	Oct 26, 2018	34282190	June 28, 2019	34282190
JOSEPH ABBOUD	CN	Registered	Sep 18, 2015	1273688	September 18, 2015	G1273688
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	CN	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	G1280439	October 2, 2015	G1280439
JOSEPH ABBOUD (Word Mark)	СО	Registered	May 15, 1991	923411853	April 16, 1996	187065

JOSEPH ABBOUD- (Word Mark)	СО	Registered	Apr 25, 2016	16103868	July 27, 2017	573459
JOSEPH ABBOUD	DE	Registered	May 2, 1988	4451425WZ	November 4, 1988	1130076
JOSEPH ABBOUD	EM	Registered	Jan 16, 2013	011493376	June 13, 2013	011493376
JOSEPH ABBOUD	EM	Registered	Jul 3, 2012	1135946	July 3, 2012	1135946
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3 bars)-Horizontal version	EM	Registered	Apr 30, 2004	003787892	July 26, 2005	003787892
Design (Diamond & Rectangle color)	EM	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	013057096	December 31, 2014	13057096
JOSEPH ABBOUD	FR	Registered	May 2, 1988	924071	October 14, 1988	1463108
Design (Diamond & Rectangle color)	FR	Registered	Feb 27, 1989	113294	August 25, 1989	1516535
JOSEPH ABBOUD	GB	Registered	Jan 13, 1993	1523782	October 7, 1994	1523782
JOSEPH ABBOUD-	GB	Registered	May 5, 1988	1343597	November 9, 1990	1343597
Design (Diamond & Rectangle Series)	GB	Registered	Feb 13, 1991	1455594	September 18, 1992	1455594
ABBOUD	GB	Registered	Jan 4, 1991	1452165	June 11, 1993	1452165
JOSEPH ABBOUD	НК	Registered	May 26, 1994	058751994	May 26, 1994	199509460
JOSEPH ABBOUD	НК	Registered	Dec 13, 2004	300336960	December 13, 2004	300336960
JOSEPH ABBOUD	НК	Registered	Mar 17, 2006	300601640	March 17, 2006	300601640
JOSEPH ABBOUD	НК	Registered	Apr 2, 2018	304479373	April 2, 2018	304479373

JOSEPH ABBOUD	IR (Protected in Bahrain, EU, Morocco, Russian Federation, Turkey)	Registered	Jul 3, 2012	1135946	July 3, 2012	1135946
JOSEPH ABBOUD	IR (Protected in AU, CN, NZ, MX)	Registered	Sep 18, 2015	1273688	September 18, 2015	1273688
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	IR (Protected in AU, CN, IN, MX, NZ).	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1278715	October 2, 2015	1278715
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	IR (Protected in AU, CN, MX, NZ)	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1280439	October 2, 2015	1280439
JOSEPH ABBOUD	ID	Registered	Dec 14, 2007	D002007041611	April 17, 2012	IDM000353324
JOSEPH ABBOUD	ID	Registered	Feb 23, 2007	D002007005589	September 10, 2008	IDM000176616
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3 bars)-Horizontal version	ID	Registered	Dec 14, 2007	D002007041610	April 17, 2012	IDM000353323
Design (Diamond & Rectangle color)	ID	Registered	Jan 14, 2015	D002015001213	April 5, 2018	IDM000636535
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border, color)	ID	Published	Jan 14, 2015	D002015001214		
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)	ID	Registered	Jan 14, 2015	D002015001215	March 9, 2017	IDM000568623
JOSEPH ABBOUD	IN	Registered	Mar 30, 2006	1441608	March 30, 2006	1441608
JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	IN	Registered	Aug 28, 2018	3928599	May 23, 2019	3928599

JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD	IN	Registered	Feb 27, 2017	3494673	August 23, 2017	3494673
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	IN	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1278715	May 3, 2017	3278009
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	IN	Registered	Aug 27, 2014	2798297	March 29, 2019	2798297
JOE	IN	Pending	Dec 29, 2015	3142984		
JOSEPH ABBOUD	IT	Registered	May 13, 1988	88/010436 (first filing number)	January 16, 2001	831521 (first registration number)
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)	lO	Registered	Sep 8, 2014	JOT1114712	July 26, 2015	136005
Design (Diamond Rectangle logo)	JO	Registered	Sep 8, 2014	JOT1114713	July 26,-2015	136004
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border vertical)	JO	Registered	Sep 8, 2014	JOT1114714	July 26, 2015	136006
JOSEPH ABBOUD	JP	Registered	Aug 20, 2004	200477090	February 3, 2006	4925248
JOSEPH ABBOUD	JР	Registered	Sep 21, 2004	200486599	August 5, 2005	4884912
JOSEPH ABBOUD	JР	Registered	May 23, 2012	2012040996	February 15, 2013	5558238
JOSEPH ABBOUD (in Katakana characters)	JP	Registered	May 22, 2007	200750836	July 4, 2008	5147276
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (blue)	JР	Registered	Feb 26, 2010	2010014760	June 1, 2012	5497400
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, & Rect. 3 bars)	JP	Registered	Jan 10,2017	2017-001104	Sep 01, 2017	5977337
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)	JP	Registered	Sep 30, 2014	2014-082227	May 15, 2019	5764324
Design (Diamond, 2 bars with white border)	JP	Registered	Sep 30, 2014	2014082228	May 15, 2015	5764325

JOSEPH ABBOUD ENVIRONMENTS	JP	Registered	Oct 22, 2004	2004097090	November 4, 2005	4905363
JUST ONE EARTH	JP	Registered	7/11/2018	2018-089829	July 26, 2019	6165991
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	JP	Registered	Aug 20, 2004	200477092	October 14, 2005	4900219
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	JP	Registered	Oct 22, 2004	2004097091	December 2, 2005	4910729
Design (Diamond Rectangle logo)-	JP	Registered	7/11/2018	2018-089830	July 26, 2019	6165992
Design (Diamond Rectangle logo)	JP	Registered	Mar 6, 2014	2014016970	November 21, 2014	5720026
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond Rectangle logo)	JP	Registered	Jan 10,2017	2017-001103	Sep 01,2017	5977336
JOE	JP	Registered	Jun 13, 2016	2016064297	March 10, 2017	5931437
JOSEPH ABBOUD SPACE-	JP	Registered This registration is under publication for opposition until January 5, 2020.	Jul 11,2018	2018-089827	October 11, 2019	6188856
JOE COTTON	JP	Pending Deadline for responding to the Office Action: January 2, 2020	7/11/2018	2018-089828		
JOE COTTON	JP	Registered	18-Oct-18	2018-130226	Aug 9,2019	6170082
JOSEPH ABBOUD FADED INDIGO	JP	Registered	7/18/2018	2018-092417	October 18, 2018	6090465
JOSEPH ABBOUD	KR	Registered	Oct 4, 1995	40-1995-37403	July 15, 1998	410109

JOSEPH ABBOUD	KR	Registered	Mar 17, 2006	40-2006-14136	April 11, 2007	706131
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3 bars)-Horizontal version	KR	Registered	Jun 14, 2017	40-2017-0073019	December 18, 2018	401428378
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond, 3 bars) Vertical	KR	Registered	Jun 14, 2017	40-2017-0073021	December 21, 2018	40-1429687
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	KR	Registered	Jun 14, 2017	40-2017-0073023	March 15, 2019	401458685
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect. 3 bars)	KR	Registered	Jun 14, 2017	40-2017-0073018	December 18, 2018	40-1428377
JOSEPH ABBOUD	MA	Registered	Jul 3, 2012		July 3, 2012	1135946
JOSEPH ABBOUD	МО	Registered	Oct 20, 1993	P/13121 (12997- M)	October 20, 1993	P/13121 (12997-M)
JOSEPH ABBOUD	MX	Registered	Sep 18, 2015	1684571	July 26, 2017	1779650
JOSEPH ABBOUD	MX	Registered	Oct 19, 1989	74103	July 20, 1990	379787
JOSEPH ABBOUD	MX	Registered	Feb 20, 1991	107008	June 24, 1991	396951
JOSEPH ABBOUD	MX	Registered	Aug 19, 2016	1785763	September 14, 2017	1797610
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD	MX	Registered	May 11, 2006	782032	May 26, 2006	935208
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD	MX	Registered	May 11, 2006	782033	May 26, 2006	935209
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD	MX	Registered	May 11, 2006	782034	May 26, 2006	935210
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD in class 14 in Mexico	MX	Registered	Aug 22, 2016	1786276	October 31, 2017	1816561
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD in class 9	MX	Registered	May 2, 2017	1884965	October 10, 2017	1807288
Design (Diamond, 2 bars)	MX	Registered	Aug 19, 2016	1785766	January 5, 2017	1709876

Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	MX	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1695995	November 29, 2016	1701585
Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	MX	Registered	Oct 11, 2004	681473	November 30, 2004	862549
JOSEPH ABBOUD COLLECTION AND DESIGN (blue)	MX	Registered	Jan 9, 2017	1839654	April 28, 2017	1749984
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	MX	Registered	Aug 12, 2016	1699238	October 20, 2017	1782870
Design (Diamond Rectangle logo)	MX	Registered	Jul 10, 2014	1504978	May 26, 2015	1541048
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	MX	Registered	Aug 19, 2016	1785769	October 5, 2017	1805335
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & Globe Design	MX	Registered	Jan 9, 2017	1839656	April 28, 2017	1749986
JOSEPH ABBOUD AND DESIGN (color)	MX	Registered	Jan 9, 2017	1839657	April 28, 2017	1749987
JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD AND DESIGN (color)	MX	Registered	Jan 9, 2017	1839655	April 28, 2017	1749985
JOE stylized & Globe design in class 9 in Mexico	MX	Pending	Nov 6, 2018	2126717		
JOSEPH ABBOUD BLACK LABEL-	MX	Registered	Feb 2, 2017	1849033	May 24, 2017	1758381
JOSEPH ABBOUD BLACK LABEL	MX	Registered	Feb 2, 2017	1849034	June 14, 2017	1762822
JOSEPH ABBOUD BLACK LABEL	MX	Registered	Feb 2, 2017	1849035	March 20, 2018	1862689
JUST ONE EARTH JOE JOSEPH ABBOUD & DESIGN	MX	Registered	Jan 10, 2017	1839985	May 9, 2017	1751932
JOSEPH ABBOUD	MY	Registered	Dec 13, 2007	07024616	December 13, 2007	07024616
JOSEPH ABBOUD	NO	Registered	Jan 7, 1991	19910126	May 11, 1994	162436
JOSEPH ABBOUD	NZ	Registered	Sep 18, 2015	1273688	September 18, 2015	1032035

Design (Diamond, 3 bars)	NZ	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1034163	May 03, 2016	1278715
Design (JA Apparel Diamond Rectangle logo)	NZ	Registered	Oct 2, 2015	1034709	October 2, 2015	1280439
JOE	NZ	Registered	Jan 4, 2016	1035058	June 29, 2015	1035058
Design (Diamond & Rectangle color)	PT	Registered	Nov 7, 1989	259663	September 2, 1993	259663
JOSEPH ABBOUD	PT	Registered	Oct 4, 1989	34263	May 5, 1993	258886
JOSEPH ABBOUD	RU	Registered	Jul 3, 2012		July 3, 2012	1135946
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)	RU	Registered	Jul 14, 2014	2014723365	May 18, 2016	575015
Design (Diamond Rectangle logo)	RU	Registered	Jul 4, 2014	2014722398	October 27, 2015	555851
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border vertical)	RU	Registered	Jul 14, 2014	2014723377	May 18, 2016	575016
JOSEPH ABBOUD	TR	Registered	Jul 3, 2012	2012/99161	January 24, 2014	2012 99161
JOSEPH ABBOUD	TW	Registered	Aug 5, 1999	88038444	November 16, 2000	913910
JOSEPH ABBOUD	TW	Registered	Aug 5, 1999	88038443	January 1, 2001	922787
JOSEPH ABBOUD	TW	Registered	Aug 5, 1999	88038442	February 16, 2001	931404
JOSEPH ABBOUD	TW	Registered	Aug 5, 1999	88038441	January 1, 2001	923002
JOSEPH ABBOUD	TW	Registered	Aug 5, 1999	88038440	January 16, 2001	926370
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (blue)	TW	Registered	Oct 22, 2010	99052656	September 16, 2011	1475536
JOSEPH ABBOUD	VE	Registered	Mar 5, 1991	3607-1991	July 18, 1994	162740F

JOSEPH ABBOUD	VE	Registered	Mar 5, 1991	3608-1991	June 10, 1994	161592F
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border)	VN	Registered	Sep 12, 2014	4201421597	May 6, 2016	261921
JOSEPH ABBOUD & Design (Diamond & Rect., 3 bars w/ wh border vertical)	VN	Registered	Sep 12, 2014	4201421598	May 6, 2016	261922

B. Trade Names

None.

C. Domain Names

j-abboud-watches.biz j-abboud-watches.com j-abboud-watches.us jabboud.com joejosephabboud.com joesephabboud.com joesphabboud.com joseph-abboud.biz joseph-abboud.com joseph-abboud.ru joseph-abboud.us josephabboud.asia josephabboud.blog josephabboud.club josephabboud.cn josephabboud.co josephabboud.com josephabboud.com.br josephabboud.group josephabboud.info josephabboud.ltd josephabboud.online josephabboud.org josephabboud.ru josephabboud.shop josephabboud.store josephabboud.uk josephabboud.us josephabboud.vip josephabboud.website josephabboudboys.com josephabboudcustom.com josephabboudfreedom.com

josephabboudgolf.com josephabboudjeans.com josephabboudoutlets.com josephabboudrugs.com josephabboudsucks.com josephabboudtuxedos.com josephabboudunderwear.com josepnabboud.com

RECORDED: 03/09/2020